



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1165 of 2025

DR. SARITA DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

12/02/2025	Heard Mr. Pawan Kesharwani and Ms. Aditi Diwan, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned Dy. GA for the State/respondent/s. Issue notice to the respondents. Ms. Shailja Shukla, learned Dy. GA appears for the State/respondent/s on advance copy and accepts notice. Issue notice to the respondent No.5 on payment of PF within seven days by ordinary as well as registered mode. The respondents are directed to file reply within four weeks and the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	