

WPS No. 1165 of 2025

DR. SARITA DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

20/04/2026	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for petitioner. Ms. Jitendra Pali, P.L. for State-respondents. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for respondents No.5. Heard. Let State counsel file additional affidavit specifying as to on what basis the order of transfer dated 18.09.2007 has been issued mentioning that permission is granted for transfer as special case. List this case in the week commencing 13.07.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--