



CGHC010050712025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 1165 of 2025****DR. SARITA DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**
Order Sheet

14/07/2026	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Anuja Pandey, Dy. GA for the State. Mr. Praghant Sinmaur, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for Respondent No.5. Heard on I.A. No.3, which is an application for impleading the proposed respondent as Respondent No.8. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.3), the same is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to carry out the amendment. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 07 days. After incorporation of the amendment, notices be issued to the newly added respondent on payment of process fee within further 05 days. List it after three weeks. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
ashu	